
Weekly Bulletin

WHOLE SCHOOL: 95.45%

Class 1 94.78%
Class 2 93.04%
Class 3 95.33%
Class 4 97.5%
Class 5 96.13%
Class 6 95%
Class 7 94.81%
Class 8 97.41%
Class 9 97.41%
Class 10 97.04%

Class 11 96%

S C H O O L  
A T T E N D A N C E

Autumn 2023/2024W/E  20/10/23

SPOOKY dISCO 24th October

Don’t forget to book your child
on Arbor so they can attend the

spooky disco.  
All proceeds will go towards our

Snowflake which will be
displayed on the side of the
Sheffield Hallam Children’s

Hospital.

Pumpkin Carving Competition

The pumpkin carving
competition opens on Monday

23rd October.
Mr.Garrood will pick winners

on Friday 27th October.

ROBINWOOD RESIDENTIAL

Fantastic time at Robinwood for
our Year 6 pupil’s  A good time had

by all.

Our special Poppy club for KS2

Thank you so much for all the jars
which we have received. We are

having  a club on a Thursday
lunchtime next week and the first
Thursday after the holidays so the

children can paint the jars with
poppies to use in our Remembrance

day assembly.
Please sign up on Arbor

https://twitter.com/MapplewellSch/status/1713902440427208762/photo/2
https://www.trusselltrust.org/


Kind
Resilient

Safe
Happy
Teamwork

Independent
Respectful
Honest

Follow us...

Our Values

on Twitter for news & updates
Whole School -

@MapplewellSch
Nursery - @MPS_Nursery

Reception Class 1 & 2 -
@MapplewellPSRec

Class 3 - @MPSClass3
Class 4 - @MPSClass4
Class 5 - @MPSClass5
Class 6 - @MPSClass6 
Class 7 - @MPSClass7 
Class 8 - @MPSClass8
Class 9 - @MPSClass9 

Class 10 - @MPSClass10 
Class 11 - @MPSClass11

Parents’ evening
7th November or 

8th November
3:30 pm to 6:00 pm

Parents/Carers can book 
on Arbor from 

Wednesday 25th October
2023

 this is when it will go live.

An invite to watch a
Reception Phonics lesson

On Thursday 26th October we
would like to invite Class 1 and 2

Parents to watch a Phonics lesson
at 9:00am.  Please could you sign
on through Arbor from tomorrow.

It is a chance to see how we deliver
RWI phonics. 

Look out for further information
on Seesaw.



AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS WE OFFER:

Monday

Thursday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Film Club - All years 

Maths - UKS2 

Football Boys Team - UKS2
 

Art - KS2

Coding - KS2

Cooking - KS1

Choir / Young Voices - KS2 

Computing - KS2

Reading - KS1

Board Games - All Years

Holidays / Leave of Absence

Leave of Absence forms are to always be
completed for term time holidays. 

Holidays will not be authorised in term time. 
Any holiday of 5 days or more will result in a

fine. Fines are currently £60 per child. 
The money does not come to school. 

Failure to pay the fine on time will result in
court proceedings. 

Please do not take this personally, we follow
our HCAT Attendance and Punctuality Policy

and the Local Authority Guidance.  

Thank you for your continued support in
helping us to make our school the best it can

be!
High Attendance leads to improved and high
achievement which means greater success. 

Athletics - KS2

Band - Lunch - KS2

https://www.google.co.uk/imgres?imgurl=https%3A%2F%2Frotherhitheprimary.co.uk%2Fwp-content%2Fuploads%2F2019%2F02%2Fattendance.png&tbnid=i4gzrYR3iae09M&vet=12ahUKEwiuzKz24e2BAxUdnCcCHUc0BooQMygaegUIARCjAQ..i&imgrefurl=https%3A%2F%2Frotherhitheprimary.co.uk%2Frps-news%2Fattendance-matters%2F&docid=0ffb4goqjOiN1M&w=600&h=350&q=attendance%20matters&safe=active&ved=2ahUKEwiuzKz24e2BAxUdnCcCHUc0BooQMygaegUIARCjAQ


MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

INSET DAYS
Mon 6th November

Mon 8th April

Thurs 23rd May

Fri 24th May

Fri 5th July

Mon 22nd July

BANK HOLIDAYS
Mon 6th May

THANK YOU

Our kitchen staff would like to say a massive thank you
to  to the  Mapplewell Community Fridge for the
Breakfast club cereals they have kindly donated.  The
Children love the variety.

MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

INSET/BANK HOLIDAYS
2023/2024 SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

HALF TERM

Mon 30th Oct - Fri 3rd Nov

Mon 25th Dec - Fri 5th Jan

Mon 12th Feb - Fri 16th Feb

Mon 25th March- Fri 5th April 

Mon 27th May - Fri 31st May 

MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL



MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

September
Tuesday 7th November
Parents Evening

Wednesday 8th November
Parents Evening

Thursday 9th November 
Crucial Crew - Year 6

Tuesday 14th November 
Reception Class Parent
Workshop - Maths and Writing
in Early Years

Wednesday 15th November
School Photographs - Individual
and Siblings

Tuesday 21st November
Heights and Weight -  
Reception and Year 6 pupils

MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

KEY DATES
October November

Monday 23rd October
Pumpkin Competition opens

Tuesday 24th October
VR visitor - Year 5 and 6

Wednesday 25th October 
Halloween Theme Day menu

Tuesday 24th October
Halloween Disco

Wednesday 25th October 
Year 5/6 author visit

Thursday 26th October
Parent Phonics lesson - 9am






